FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
FOR COMPREHENSIVE PLAN STUDIES

STATE OF TEXAS 8

COUNTY OF BEXAR 8

This amendment of the “Professional Services Agreement for Comprehensive Plan
Studies” is entered into by and between the City of San Antonio (“City”) and Economic
& Planning Systems, Inc., (“Consultant™).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into an agreement entitled “Professional
Services Agreement for Comprehensive Plan Studies” (“Original Agreement”), pursuant
to Ordinance No. 2013-09-12-0640 passed and approved on the 12th day of September,
2013 in which the Parties set forth their agreement for Consultant to conduct studies and
to provide an analysis for developing an update to the City’s Comprehensive Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement provided for a term beginning September 12, 2013
and ending August 31, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the Parties now wish to amend the Original Agreement to extend the term;

NOW, IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH, the Parties agree as follows:

l. AMENDMENTS

Article I1, Section 2.1 of the Original Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

2.01 The term of this Agreement shall commence on September 5, 2013 and terminate on
December 31, 2014.

1. PROVISIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT
All other terms, conditions, covenants and provisions of the Original Agreement, not
specifically mentioned herein and revised by this document, are hereby retained in their

entirety, unchanged, and shall remain in full force, in effect for the duration of said
Original Agreement, and any renewals thereof.

First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement for Comprehensive Plan Studies 1



I11.  ENTIRE AGREEMENT

This agreement, as amended, embodies the complete agreement of the parties hereto with
regard to the subject matter contained herein, superseding all oral or written previous and
contemporary agreements between the parties relating to matters herein.

EXECUTED and AGREED to as of the dates indicated below.

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

CONSULTANT
Economic & Planning System

(Signature)

Printed Name:  Peter Zanoni

Title: Deputy City Manager

Date:

Approved as to Form:

City Attorney

(Signature)

Printed Name: Andrew Knudtsen

Title: Managing Principal

Date:

First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement for Comprehensive Plan Studies 2



	COUNTY OF BEXAR      §

